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1. Overall Description:

SA5 thanks RAN2 for their liaison statement on Supported features by 5GC for E-UTRA connected to 5G CN (R2-1706153/S5-175051). 
SA5 would like to provide the following answers:
Question 1:
RAN2 would like to understand SA2, SA5 and CT1 work plan, i.e. for UE with E-UTRA access connected to 5GCN which features are to be supported in rel-15, and which features are in the future release, etc. 
[SA5 answer to Question 1]
SA5 CH SWG has an ongoing study (SP-170659, TR 32.899) to support charging (architecture and functionalities) for features included in 5GS_Ph1 in Rel-15 and documented in TS 23.501 and TS 23.502, planning conclusion in December SA#78.
Charging is expected to be supported for 5GS features which are applicable when UE is connected to both NR and E-UTRA (as already indicated in the LS from SA2 S2-175192/S5-174071), with an indication of the access.

SA5 OAM SWG is working on a management solution for LTE_QMC_Streaming for LTE in the work item Management of QoE measurement collection (SP-170483). It is planned to include a mechanism for recording data for an operator specified UE, which will need solution in the core network and the radio access network. The present knowledge in SA5 is that the feature QMC_Streaming will not be supported in RAN for release 15. Therefore, the management support is planned to not include 5G in release 15.

Regarding MDT, it is not yet understood whether RAN2 will have support for it in Rel-15 or not.

Question 2: 
RAN2 would like to understand whether the supported features are likely to be different from EPC or not?
[SA5 answer to Question 2]
From charging's perspective, there will be differences between EPC and 5GC, since 5GC will provide new functionalities as already indicated by SA2 in their reply LS in (S2-175192/C1-172862).
The management solution for MDT and Management of QoE measurement collection are hopefully forward compatible, but it depends on solutions in CT and RAN.
2. Actions:

To RAN2.

ACTION: 
SA5 kindly asks RAN2 to consider the information above.
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